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O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

St. Catherine Family

Linda Kasper, Pushpa Pedapati, Julie Konetzki, Sandy Olsen

St. Elizabeth Family

JuliAnn Tomse, Debbie Gunness, Donna Fike, Melanie Marcodes, Emily Pangan
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O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

St. Therese Family

Laura Koeplin, Mary Mendoza, Karen Cascio, Beth Lachat, Rosanne Deardurff

St. Rita Family

Bridget Lachat, Linda Ambramowicz, Maricela Fajardo, Mila Natividad, Candace Marsh

Women’s 104th Cursillo Weekend April 27 – April 30, 2023



O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

St. Anne Family
Carole Meeker, Julie Reinhart, Melissa Roberts, Pam Pitock, Chandra Broughton
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O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

Leadership Team
Lori Kedzie (Assistant) & Cynthia Penne (Rectora)

Liaison Team
Laura Wright (Assistant), Allison Kapitanoff (Head), Allissa DeLozier
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O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

Music Team
Gail Wright (Assistant), Shelly Kasper, Megan Lachat, Lenore Zegiel(Head)

Chapel Team
Georgiann Homuth (Assistant), Francys Johnson (Head), Not Pictured: Cathy

Finch & Toni Nolde, at-home prayer warriors
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O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

Kitchen Team
Vicki Scull (Assistant), Donna Herrmann (Kitchen Head), Carol Prunty (Assistant)

Comfort AKA “Special Ops” Kitchen Team
Camille Ernst, Barb Olson (Kitchen Mom), Tiffany Gutherie
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O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

“Grace” Kitchen Team
Mary Martorelli (Kitchen Mom), Juli Rasmussen, Mary Graff

“Peace” Kitchen Team
Allison Schalck, Angelica Alcaraz, Joan Woodrick, Sandy Ondrla (Kitchen Mom)
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O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

Part-Time Kitchen Team
Maureen Redmer, Rosalina Garcia, Mary Vaughan, Tiffany Woloshyn, Patti Hartmann,

Michele Cole (Not pictured)

Team Spiritual
Camille Ernst (Assistant), Tiffany Guthrie (Head)
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O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

Women’s 104th Cursillo Weekend April 27 – April 30, 2023



O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

Women’s 104th Cursillo Weekend April 27 – April 30, 2023



                         Women's 104th Cursillo Weekend: April 27th - April 30th, 2023
                               O Jesus I Surrender Myself to You, Take Care of Everything!

First Name Last Name Address/City/Zip Email Phone Parish

Linda Abramowicz 500 N 5th St, Oregon, 61061 abramz6@comcast.net 815/535-3422 St. Mary, Oregon

Angelica Alcaraz 600 Magnolia St, Dekalb, 60115 aalcaraz726@gmail.com 815/388-6228 St. Mary, Dekalb

Chandra Broughton 1235 Dublin Ct, Woodstock, 60098 chandra.broughton@gmail.com 815/970-0902 St. Mary, Woodstock

Michele Cole 1327 Devonshire Dr S, Sycamore, 60178 sycamoremom@aol.com 815/751-4048 St. Mary's, Sycamore

Allissa DeLozier 32104 N Great Plaines Ave, Lakemoor, 60051 allissa.delozier@yahoo.com 847/309-6446 St. Patrick, McHenry

Camille Ernst 2375 Goldenrod Ct, Aurora, 60506 cernst69@gmail.com 630/202-7057 Holy Angels, Aurora

Rosalina Garcia 116 Goldview, North Lake, 60164 708/307-1509
St. John Vianney, North 
Lake

Debbie Gunness 203 South Valley Rd, McHenry, 60050 dgunness22@gmail.com 815/354-0079 Holy Apostles

Tiffany Guthrie 2446 Deerfield Dr, Aurora, 60506 tiffany@ga3.net 630/777-9555 Holy Angels, Aurora

Mary Graff 202 W. Wasson Rd, Amboy, 61310 262/332-1977 St. Patrick

Patti Hartmann 4607 W Shore Dr, McHenry, 60050 pbail1@aol.com 815/382-4639 St. Patrick, McHenry

Donna Herrmann 13287 Shabbona Rd, Shabbona, 60550 dmarieherrmann@gmail.com 815/501-0766 St. James, Lee

Georgiann Homuth 10604 Banyan Dr, Machesney Park, 61115 catsdog6@comcast.net 815/298-5921 St. Bridget, Loves Park

Francys Johnson 2516 E Chickadee Trl, Rockford, 61107 francys@comcast.net 779/772-5896 St. Bridget, Loves Park

Allison Kapitanoff 2285 Coach and Surrey Lane, Aurora, 60506 allison.haga@gmail.com 773/848-6090 Holy Angels, Aurora

Linda Kasper 23645 Deer Chase Ln, Naperville, 60564 l.kasper@att.net 630/853-6249 Holy Spirit Cath Comm

Shelly Kasper 23645 Deer Chase Ln, Naperville, 60564 shellkasper06@gmail.com 630/885-0339 Holy Spirit Cath Comm

Lori Kedzie 1321 N. 14th St, DeKalb, 60115 lorikedzie@gmail.com 815/751-9644 Christ the Teacher

Barbara Klinger 802 Jackson St, Oregon, 61061 630/390-9938 St. Mary, Oregon

Beth Lachat 110 Preakness Dr, Oswego, 60543 bethlachat@yahoo.com 630/204-7921
Our Lady of Mercy, 
Aurora

Megan Lachat 110 Preakness Dr, Oswego, 60543 megan.k.lachat@gmail.com 
Our Lady of Mercy, 
Aurora

Melanie Marcodes 2060 Muirfield Cir, Elgin, 60123 melmarc814@gmail.com 224/639-0910 St. Thomas More

Candace Marsh 594 Yale Lane, Island Lake, 60042 cmarsh_21@yahoo.com 815/451-5533 St. Patrick, McHenry

Mary Martorelli 204 MacArthur, Northlake, 60164 pandm214@aol.com 708/878-8998
St. John Vianney, North 
Lake

Carole Meeker 312 Spring, Batavia, 60510 carolemeeker@comcast.net 630/803-4399 Holy Cross, Batavia

Mary Mendoza 3115 Cottage Hill Rd, Paw Paw, 61353 dozersdiggs@gmail.com 630/777-6755 St. James, Lee

Sandy Olsen 1220 Blackhawk Ave, McHenry, 60051 monkygirl@ameritech.net 847/312-9572
Church of the Holy 
Apostles

Barbara Olson 2618 E. Farmington Ct, Belvidere, 61008 olbel2618@hotmail.com 815/544-1722 St. James, Belvidere

Sandy Ondrla 314 W. Fremont Ave, Elmhurst, 60176 decolores99@sbcglobal.net 630/624-4194
St. John Vianney, North 
Lake



Cynthia (Cindy) Penne 2752 Shetland, Aurora, 60502 dr.c.penne@gmail.com 630/870-5657 Annunciation, Aurora

Carol Prunty 202 W. Wasson Rd, Amboy, 61310 pruntys79@comcast.net 815/499-0842 St. Patrick, Amboy

Juli Rasmussen 40 W. 730 Whitney Rd, St. Charles, 60175 jrdesign1964@gmail.com 630/781-1792 St. Patrick, St. Charles

Maureen Redmer
1155 Lake Geneva Blvd, Lake Geneva, WI 
53417 memauly@hotmail.com 262/206-5625

St. Francis de Sales, 
Lake Geneva

Allison Schalck 1234 McGirr Rd, Dixon, 61021 sacrementalgrace@schalck.net 815/575-0132 St. Patrick, Amboy

Vicki Scull 451 W Red Tail Ln, Oregon, 61061 vscull58@gmail.com 630/664-8475 St. Mary, Oregon

Mary Vaughan 2906 Meadowview Ln, Montgomery, 60538 vaughanm466@gmail.com 630/518-1389 Holy Angels, Aurora

Tiffany Woloshyn 2439 N Harding Ave, Chicago, 60647 tiffanywoloshyn@gmail.com 847/651-9321 St. Hedgwig, Chicago

Joan Woodrick 20 Pembrooke, Montgomery, 60538 joan-w@comcast.net 708/651-1248
Our Lady of Good 
Council, Aurora

Gail Wright 361 LRA Dr, Aurora, 60506 trwright1@aol.com 630/269-3285 St. Katherine Drexel

Laura Wright 1897 Garfield Ave, Aurora, 60506 dewright14@hotmail.com 630/404-0781 Holy Angels, Aurora

Lenore Zegiel 6711 Ayre Dr, McHenry, 60050 lenore.zegiel@att.net 815/385-3047 Holy Apostles, McHenry

Karen Cascio 1920 Maple Avenue, Loves Park, 61111 collinfan238@att.net 815-222-5287 St Bridgets

Rosanne Deardurff 249 South Kenilworth Avenue, Elmhurst, 60126 rosannedeardurff@gmail.com 630-235-8442
St John Vianney 
Northlake

Maricela Fajardo 3039 W. Ainslie, Chicago, 60625 maryfa9@msn.com 773-484-0975 St. Mary of the Angels

Donna Fike 5N441 Railroad Street, Wayne, 60184 goplady1@gmail.com 615-484-5486 St Patricks

Laura Koeplin 404 Stearn Drive, Genoa, 60135 lkoeplin@gmail.com 815-762-5670 St Catherine of Sienna

Julie Konetzki 265 Thornwood Way, Unit B, South Elgin, 60177 jkzki@yahoo.com 847-602-1587 St Patrick St Charles

Bridget Lachat 110 Preakness Drive, Oswego, 60543 bridgetlachat32202@gmail.com 630-999-1563 Our Lady of Mercy

Mila Natividad 3903 Tamarisk Trail, Crystal Lake, 60012 milanatividad85@gmail.com 425-248-5072 Church of Holy Apostles

Emily Pangan 120 Red Rose Drive, St Charles, 60175 brakats@msn.com 630-917-6259 Holy Cross

Pushpa Pedapati 3255 Ramblewood Lane, Rockford, 61114 pushpa.pedapati@yahoo.com 815-979-0494 St Bridget

Pam Pitock 25W303 Gunston Ave, Naperville, 60540 p.ohmpitock@gmail.com 630-877-5285 St Margaret Mary 

Julie Reinhart 1852 Meridian Rd, Ashton, 61006 julielreinhart@gmail.com 815-440-0163 St Patrick Rochelle

Melissa Roberts 385 Cobblestone Drive, Aurora, 60506 melissastodden@yahoo.com 309-370-3046 Holy Angels Aurora

JuliAnn Tomse 2032 Wagner Road, Batavia, 60510 swfslovenian@yahoo.com 630-926-1558
Annunciation  of Blessed 
Virgin Mary
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